RESOLUTION 92-13

TO SUPPORT THE ESTABLISHMENT OF A GROWTH POLICIES PLAN IMPLEMENTATION ADVISORY COMMITTEE

WHEREAS, on May 15th, 1991, after months of broad based and extensive community participation, the Common Council adopted the Growth Policies Plan; and

WHEREAS, the Growth Policies Plan identified generally agreed upon goals; and

WHEREAS, over a year later, there is concern in the community that additional methods are needed for achieving those goals; and

WHEREAS, committed citizens from all parts of this community can make a great contribution towards effecting these goals.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA, THAT:

1. The Common Council supports the Mayor's establishment of a Growth Policies Plan Implementation Advisory Committee.

2. The members of the Advisory Committee should include, but not be limited to representatives from business, the development community, neighborhoods, students, and city government.

3. The Advisory Committee should work with the City in formulating an overall program for implementing the Growth Policies Plan. The program should order the priorities, identify the resources, and set the timetable necessary for successful implementation of this plan.

4. The Advisory Committee may gather information, advise, help coordinate and generally facilitate the process of implementing the Growth Policies Plan.

5. The Common Council urges the Mayor to select an impartial chair to direct the activities of the Advisory Committee.

6. Any and all meetings of the Advisory Committee be open to public participation as determined by the committee membership.

PASSED and ADOPTED by the Common council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this _____ day of _____

ach PAM SERVICE, President Bloomington City Council

ATTEST:				
$() \qquad \rho \cdot \lambda$				
Acalieline Aurin a	01 0			
PATRICIA WILLIAMS, CIErk Deputy Uty	, Marth			
(PATRICIA WILLIAMS, CIErk // eputy Uty	and			
City of Bloomington				
·	orthe .		11	
	1100	~	1.1.0	

SIGNED and APPROVED by me upon this 1/2 day of $\sqrt{\frac{1}{2}}$ 1992. lea _ Uk

TOMILEA ALLISON, Mayor City of Bloomington

SYNOPSIS

This resolution supports the establishment of an Advisory Committee to assist the City in implementing the Growth Policies Plan.